

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11698/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2004 in CWP No. 4965/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDER PARKASH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S. DAHIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

While continuing the interim order dated 10th September
, 2004, we make it

clear that the direction of the High Court for the department to consider the matter
is

not stayed. The department shall examine the issue of seniority
in the light of the

impugned judgment. Parties are given liberty to file an application, if need be, afte
r the

decision is taken by the department which would be subject to the result of this appea
l.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master